# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM642547

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sphere3, LLC		04/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intego Software, LLC		
Doing Business As:	Critical Alert		
Street Address:	4901 Belfort Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 130		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32256		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type		Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	5380819	ROUNDIT!

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Mark A. Jansen, Fenwick & West LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31263-00203-0656
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Chung
SIGNATURE:	/jchung/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment (US Reg. No. 5380819)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0428

900612628

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment Agreement is made by and between Sphere3, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Intego Software, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK		APP. NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ROUNDIT!	United States	86094543	5380819	1/16/2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Contribution Agreement dated February 12, 2019, Assignor assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademark to Assignee,

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor confirms that, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor assigned unto Assignee all right, including common law rights, title and interest, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be made as of the effective date of the Asset Purchase Agreement referenced above.

Sphere3, LLC

By:

RECORDED: 04/27/2021

Name: Kourtney Govro

Title: Ceo

Date: 4/26/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0429